
2025 ASC PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Area I Presidential Panels

Presidential Theme: Criminology, Law, and the 
Democratic Ideal

TaLisa Carter & Kevin 
Drakulich carter@american.edu & k.drakulich@northeastern.edu

Area II Perspectives on Crime Jorge Chavez jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu

1
Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological 
Perspectives  Michael Roque mrocque@bates.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Raquel Oliveira rvelezoliveira@augusta.edu
3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Michelle Manasse mmanasse@towson.edu
4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Breanna Boppre bboppre@urban.org

5 Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives Chris Guerra cguerra7@utep.edu

6
Deterrence, Rational Choice and Offender 
Decision-Making Rashaan DeShay rashaan.deshay@tcu.edu

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Patrice Collins p.collins@northeastern.edu

8
Social Disorganization and Community 
Dynamics Andrea Boyles aboyles@tulane.edu

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Faith Deckard faithmdeckard@gmail.com
10 Feminist Perspectives Vivian C. Smith vcs29@cabrini.edu

11
Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and 
Inequality Ash Stephens asteph24@uic.edu

Area III Types of Offending Sheldon Zhang Sheldon_Zhang@uml.edu
12 Violent Crime Tara Sutton tsutton@soc.msstate.edu
13 Property and Public Order Crime Sue-Ming Yang syang10@gmu.edu
14 Drugs Christopher Contreras c.contreras@umb.edu
15 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Max Osborn max.osborn@villanova.edu
16 Rape and Sexual Assault Aubrey Jackson Soller aubrey@umbc.edu
17 Sex Work Ieke de Vries i.de.vries@law.leidenuniv.nl
18 Human Trafficking Stephen Abeyta sa5029@nyu.edu
19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Adam Ghazi-Tehrani akghazitehrani@ua.edu
20 Organized Crime Randol Contreras randol.contreras@ucr.edu
21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Christian J. Howell cjhowell@usf.edu
22 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Colleen Mills cem92@psu.edu
23 Hate Crime Sarah Lockwood s.lockwood@northeastern.edu

Area IV Correlates of Crime Yasser Payne ypayne@udel.edu
24 Gangs and Co-offenders Robert J. Durán rjduran@tamu.edu
25 Substance Use and Abuse Angela Taylor ataylo14@uncfsu.edu
26 Weapons Emma Fridel efridel@fsu.edu
27 Trauma and Mental Health Robin D. Jackson rdjackson@pvamu.edu
28 Race and Ethnicity Kanika Samuels Wortley kanika.samuels-wortley@ontariotechu.ca
29 Immigration/Migration Jacob Stowell j.stowell@northeastern.edu
30 Neighborhoods and Communities Eileen Kirk ekirk@fitchburgstate.edu
31 Macro-Structural Lallen Johnson johnsonl@american.edu
32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Allyn Walker awalk102@jhu.edu
33 Poverty and Social Class Ben Feldmeyer feldmebn@ucmail.uc.edu
34 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Lindsay Leban leleban@uab.edu
35 Social Ties & Social Networks Cassie McMillan c.mcmillan@northeastern.edu
36 School Experiences Ranita Ray ranitaray@unm.edu

Area V Victimization LaDonna Long llong@roosevelt.edu
37 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Lena Campagna lcampagna@caldwell.edu
38 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Lisa Monchalin lisa.monchalin@kpu.ca
39 Consequences of Victimization Kathleen Ratajczak kxr084@shsu.edu

Area VI The Criminal Justice System Ebony Ruhland er781@scj.rutgers.edu
40 Police Organization and Training Toby Miles-Johnson t.miles-johnson@westernsydney.edu.au

41 Police Legitimacy and Community Relations Theresa Rocha Beardall tyrb@uw.edu
42 Police Misconduct Tony Cheng tony.cheng@duke.edu

43
Police Strategies, Interventions, and 
Evaluations Michael B. Mitchell mitchelm@tcnj.edu

44 Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea Bargaining Christopher Thomas c.p.thomas@rutgers.edu
45 Pretrial Justice Alix Winter aw2257@columbia.edu
46 Courts & Sentencing Erica Redner-Vera erednervera@sdsu.edu
47 Capital Punishment Gale D. Iles Gale-Iles@utc.edu
48 Jails & Prisons Rudy Perez Rudy Perez
49 Community Corrections John Navarro jxn044@shsu.edu
50 Prisoner Reentry Carlos Monteiro cmonteiro@suffolk.edu
51 The Juvenile Justice System Stuti Kokkalera sxk078@shsu.edu

52 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies
Shenique S. Thomas-
Davis shdavis@bmcc.cuny.edu

53 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Sarah Lageson sl1329@scj.rutgers.edu

54 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System April Fernandes adferna2@ncsu.edu
55 Law Making and Legal Change Ashley Rubin atrubin@hawaii.edu
56 Guns and Gun Laws Madison Gerdes gerdes.m@northeastern.edu
57 Inequality and Justice Natasha Pratt-Harris natasha.prattharris@morgan.edu
58 Immigration and Justice Issues Krystlelynn Caraballo krystlelynn.caraballo@asu.edu

Area VII
Non-Criminal Justice Responses to Crime & 
Delinquency Christopher Lyons clyons@unm.edu

59 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses David M. Ramey dmr45@psu.edu
60 Institutional Responses DeMarcus Jenkins demarcus@upenn.edu
61 Community Responses Kecia Johnson krj227@msstate.edu
62 Public Health Britni Adams britnia@unr.edu
87 University-Prison Educational Initiatives Bahiyyah Muhammad bahiyyah.muhammad@Howard.edu

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Christopher Dum cdum@kent.edu
63 Media & Social Construction of Crime Andrew Baranauskas abaranauskas@brockport.edu

64
Attitudes about the Criminal Justice System 
and Punishment Miltonette Craig moc006@shsu.edu

65 Activism and Social Movements Justin Tetrault jtetraul@ualberta.ca
66 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Leah Butler butlerlh@ucmail.uc.edu

Area IX Comparative & Historical Perspectives Barbara Combs bcombs2@kennesaw.edu

67 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Ekaterina Botchkovar e.botchkovar@northeastern.edu
68 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Chad Posick CPosick@georgiasouthern.edu
69 Globalization, Crime, and Justice David Goyes d.r.goyes@jus.uio.no
70 Human Rights Sesha Kethineni seshakethineni@gmail.com

Area X Critical Criminology Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill kbh@asu.edu
71 Green Criminology Kimberly Barrett kbarret7@emich.edu
72 Queer Criminology Vanessa Panfil vpanfil@odu.edu
73 Convict Criminology Doshie Piper dpiper@uiwtx.edu
74 Cultural Criminology Julius Haag julius.haag@utoronto.ca
75 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Lois Presser lpresser@utk.edu
76 Abolition Korey Tillman k.tillman@northeastern.edu
77 Activist Scholarship Brittany Battle battleb@wfu.edu
78 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Kenneth Sebastion León kenneth.sebastian.leon@rutgers.edu

Area XI Methodology Xia Wang xiawang@asu.edu
79 Advances in Quantitative Methods Robert Apel ra437@scj.rutgers.edu
80 Advances in Qualitative Methods Jamie Fader jfader@temple.edu
81 Advances in Evaluation Research Jacqueline Rhode-Trader jrhoden-trader@coppin.edu
82 Advances in Experimental Methods Kevin Wozniak kevin.wozniak@mu.ie
83 Advances in Teaching Methods Angela Bryant bryant.74@osu.edu

Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Breea Willingham willinghamb@uncw.edu
Area XIII Lightning Talk Sessions Kristen Hefner mhefner@citadel.edu
Area XIV Roundtable Sessions Patricia Becker beckerp@tcnj.edu
Area XV Poster Sessions Sheena Case asc@asc41.org
Area XVI Author Meets Critics Andrea Leverentz amlevere@ncsu.edu

Area XVII Methods Workshop 
TaLisa Carter & Kevin 
Drakulich carter@american.edu & k.drakulich@northeastern.edu

Area XVIII
Professional Development/Students Meet 
Scholars Chadley James chadleyj@csufresno.edu

Area XIX Ethics Panels Mike Reisig reisig48@gmail.com
Area XX Policy Panels Donna Selman dlselma@ilstu.edu
Area XXI Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson peterson.5@osu.edu
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